S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.)

No(s). 4322/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17/03/2015 in CRLA No. 995/2010 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Bangalore)

NAGARAJU & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

THE STATE BY INSPECTOR OF POLICE, MAHADEVAPURA POLICE STATION

Respondent(s)

(With interim relief and office report)

Date: 02/07/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Dharm Singh, Adv. Mr. R. V. Kameshwaran, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

In view of letter circulated by the learned counsel for the petitioners, the matter is adjourned for three weeks on the ground of personal difficulty.

(VISHAL ANAND) COURT MASTER (SNEH LATA SHARMA) COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Vishal Anand Date: 2015.07.02 16:40:34 EAST Reason: